
Aiken High School 

Phase 2A Additions

LS3P Project No. 2201-147220

Executive Summary

August 2016



Aiken High School – Phase II Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:   

The1st floor CMU walls are topped out at the Admin Building in anticipation of steel joist 
erection. CMU walls and utility rough-ins are underway at areas A, B and C. The 
underground utility relocations continue for power, storm drain, sanitary sewer and water 
lines throughout the site. Installation of the fire alarm upgrades at Science Building, Field 
House and Gym is near completion.  
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:   As of July 28, 2016  
• Notice to Proceed:    April 7, 2016 
• Substantial Completion 2A:  October 6, 2017  86 of 521 days / 17% 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING :  As of Application for Payment 03 dated 06/30/201 6 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $                0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:   $  1,799,877.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:        
• Staging steel material for the Admin building 

• Pouring electrical ductbank line 

• Topping out CMU walls Area C, Laying walls Area A 

• Removing existing water lines feeding Science Building 

• Completing fire alarm upgrade to existing Field House Gym and Science Building 

• Excavating detention pond 

• Running in-wall conduit and plumbing lines at Areas A & C 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  

 
Aerial Photo of Site 

 

 
Blockwork underway at Area C 

 



 
Admin Area Walls 

 

 
Footing and Rebar Installation at Areas A & B 


